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 A pigtail is a single, loose or tight-buffered, optical fiber that has an 
optical connector pre-installed on one end. The connector ferrule is 
ceramic material and aligns fiber in the centre. The ferrule polish
end may be flat, UPC or APC 9º pre-angled ferrule. 

 
 

A pigtail is a single, loose of cables with distribution box or patch panels 
using adapters. 
Pigtails & Patchcords applications: 

Patch panels and network racks at CO 
Link with Electronic devices 
Various  fibers end at wall outlet 
Any other application where link two optical fibers are required 

  

   SC/APC SC/UPC LC/APC LC/UPC FC/APC FC/UPC  
   

 

 

  Units       Standard 
 Max. Insertion loss  dB <0,4 <0,4 <0,4 <0,4 <0,4 <0,4 IEC 61300-3-4 
 Typical insertion loss dB <0,2 <0,2 <0,2 <0,2 <0,2 <0,2 IEC 61300-3-4 
 Max. return loss dB <-65 <-55 <-65 <-55 <-65 <-55 IEC 61300-3-6 
 Typical return loss dB <-68 <-58 <-68 <-58 <-68 <-58 IEC 61300-3-6 

 Durability dB Δ < 0,2 Δ < 0,2 Δ < 0,2 Δ < 0,2 Δ < 0,2 Δ < 0,2 IEC 61300-3-4. 
1000 matings 

 Temperature range ºC -25 / +70 -25 / +70 -25 / +70 -25 / +70 -25 / +70 -25 / +70  

 
Tensile strength of coupling 

mechanism dB Δ < 0,2 Δ < 0,2 Δ < 0,2 Δ < 0,2 Δ < 0,2 Δ < 0,2 IEC 61300-2-6, 
4.2kg, 2min

  

 For accurately identification of pigtails and patchcords, fields bellow must be specify :  

 Type 
 

 
Simplex 

or 
duplex 

 Ф cable ( mm )  
Cable length 

( m ) 
 
 

Connector Type 
Extreme A 

 
 

Connector Type 
Extreme B 

 Fibber type  

 Pigtail  Simplex  0,9  1  SC/APC  ---  G652D  

 Patch cord  Duplex  3  ...  LC/UPC  LC/UPC  G657A1  

       15  .....  .....  G657A2  

  

 Example 1 Example 2   
 Pigtail Simplex - 0,9 mm - 2 m - SC /APC - G657A1 Patch cord Duplex - 3 mm - 2 m - SC /UPC - LC/UPC - G652D   
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